

CURRENT REPORT according to Law no. 24/2017 regarding issuers of financial instruments and market operations and ASF Regulation no. 5/2018 on issuers of financial instruments and market operations

Report date:	07.09.2020
Name of issuer:	Farmaceutica REMEDIA
Registered office:	Deva, 2, Nicolae Balcescu Bd.
Tel/ fax no:	0254 22 32 60 / 0254 22 61 97
ORC no:	2115198
Trade Registry no:	J20 / 700 / 1991
Subscribed and paid-in capital:	RON 10,608,980
Regulated market:	Bucharest Stock Exchange, STANDARD Cathegory

Important events to report:

Notification of transactions made by people with senior management responsibilities and / or by persons who have a close relationship with them. (Management Transactions - Article 19 of Regulation (EU) 596/2014)

Dear investors,

Farmaceutica REMEDIA S.A. (the issuer) informs investors of the transactions with the issuer's shares carried out by the persons in charge of management and / or by the persons having a close connection with them. Transactions have been notified to the issuer by persons in charge of management and / or by persons who have a close relationship with them in accordance with the provisions of the capital market legislation and are attached to this document.

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATORS "TARUS" – Valentin Norbert TARUS e.U.

Reprezented by Valentin – Norbert TARUS

Catre: Autoritatea de Supraveghere Financiara

Bursa de Valori Bucuresti

NOTIFICARE TRANZACTII

cf. Regulament UE596/2014, art. 3, alin (25), Art.19 (1), (8)

1	. Numele si prenumele/Denumirea	
	persoanei	CHIRITA ZOE
2	. Motivul notificarii	
a) Tranzactie persoana care exercita	
	responsabilitati de conducere sau persoane	A
	care au legatura cu aceasta/Actionar	MID ID
	semnificativ	AIR IR
b) Notificare initiala/Modificare	
	, and a minimum for the second s	
3.	Denumirea emitentului / Simbol	
	- simpli	RMAH.
4.	Detalii privind tranzactia	A THIM.
a)	Descrierea instrumentului financiar, a	
	tipului de instrument, codul de identificare	Actiuni
	a la la construcción de la contificare	
b)	Natura tranzactiei (cumparare/vanzare)	
	(cumparare/vanzare)	CUMPARARE
c)	Pretul tranzactiei	- UMPARATRE
d)	Volumul total al tranzactiei	Q153
	and the tart of the new sector	1.000
e)	Data efectuarii tranzactiei	7.200
,		1,00, 2000
f)	Locul executarii tranzactiei	T. V. alah.
~/		Bursa de Valori Bucuresti

Data: 7.09.2020, Nume: CHIRITAN ZOE Semnatura:

Catre: Autoritatea de Supraveghere Financiara

Bursa de Valori Bucuresti

NOTIFICARE TRANZACTII

cf. Regulament UE596/2014, art. 3, alin (25), Art.19 (1), (8)

1.	Numele si prenumele/Denumirea persoanei	CHIRITAZOE
2.	Motivul notificarii	
a)	Tranzactie persoana care exercita responsabilitati de conducere sau persoane care au legatura cu aceasta/Actionar semnificativ	DIR IR
b)	Notificare initiala/Modificare	KOTIF. INITTRE
3.	Denumirea emitentului / Simbol	RMAH.
4.	Detalii privind tranzactia	
a)	Descrierea instrumentului financiar, a tipului de instrument, codul de identificare	Actiuni
b)	Natura tranzactiei (cumparare/vanzare)	CUMPARARE
c)	Pretul tranzactiei	P.53
d)	Volumul total al tranzactiei	5.800
e)	Data efectuarii tranzactiei	3.09.2020.
f)	Locul executarii tranzactiei	Bursa de Valori Bucuresti

Data: F.O.G. 2022 Nume: CHIRITA 20E Semnatura: